
DECEMBER
Charlotte NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  40.03 Carry Over:   580 Carry Over:   1767
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 58.1 36.7 47.4 0.1 0.1 40.13 18 18 598 0 0 1767

2 57.9 36.5 47.2 0.11 0.21 40.24 18 36 616 0 0 1767

3 57.6 36.4 47 0.1 0.31 40.34 18 54 634 0 0 1767

4 57.4 36.2 46.8 0.11 0.42 40.45 18 72 652 0 0 1767

5 57.1 36.1 46.6 0.1 0.52 40.55 18 90 670 0 0 1767

6 56.9 35.9 46.4 0.11 0.63 40.66 19 109 689 0 0 1767

7 56.6 35.8 46.2 0.1 0.73 40.76 19 128 708 0 0 1767

8 56.4 35.6 46 0.11 0.84 40.87 19 147 727 0 0 1767

9 56.2 35.5 45.8 0.11 0.95 40.98 19 166 746 0 0 1767

10 55.9 35.3 45.6 0.11 1.06 41.09 19 185 765 0 0 1767

11 55.7 35.2 45.5 0.12 1.18 41.21 20 205 785 0 0 1767

12 55.5 35 45.3 0.11 1.29 41.32 20 225 805 0 0 1767

13 55.3 34.9 45.1 0.12 1.41 41.44 20 245 825 0 0 1767

14 55.1 34.8 44.9 0.11 1.52 41.55 20 265 845 0 0 1767

15 54.9 34.6 44.7 0.12 1.64 41.67 20 285 865 0 0 1767

16 54.7 34.5 44.6 0.12 1.76 41.79 20 305 885 0 0 1767

17 54.5 34.3 44.4 0.11 1.87 41.9 21 326 906 0 0 1767

18 54.3 34.2 44.2 0.12 1.99 42.02 21 347 927 0 0 1767

19 54.1 34 44.1 0.12 2.11 42.14 21 368 948 0 0 1767

20 54 33.9 43.9 0.12 2.23 42.26 21 389 969 0 0 1767

21 53.8 33.8 43.8 0.12 2.35 42.38 21 410 990 0 0 1767

22 53.6 33.6 43.6 0.12 2.47 42.5 21 431 1011 0 0 1767

23 53.5 33.5 43.5 0.12 2.59 42.62 22 453 1033 0 0 1767

24 53.3 33.4 43.3 0.13 2.72 42.75 22 475 1055 0 0 1767

25 53.2 33.2 43.2 0.12 2.84 42.87 22 497 1077 0 0 1767

26 53 33.1 43.1 0.12 2.96 42.99 22 519 1099 0 0 1767

27 52.9 33 42.9 0.12 3.08 43.11 22 541 1121 0 0 1767

28 52.8 32.8 42.8 0.13 3.21 43.24 22 563 1143 0 0 1767

29 52.7 32.7 42.7 0.12 3.33 43.36 22 585 1165 0 0 1767

30 52.6 32.6 42.6 0.12 3.45 43.48 22 607 1187 0 0 1767

31 52.5 32.5 42.5 0.12 3.57 43.6 23 630 1210 0 0 1767

All 54.9 34.5 44.7 3.57 43.6 631 1211 1 1768

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


